

## SIMPLY BEING SANGHA PRIVATE MEMEMBERSHIP ASSOCIATION

## MEMBERS AGREEMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY

## **DISCLAIMER**

The information contained herein is for entertainment purposes only.

Nothing herein or service exchanged for a donation or perk of membership, shall be construed to be financial, legal or tax advice.

We are not certified financial, legal, tax or investment advisors.

The content of all documents provided by the Simply Being Sangha PMA are opinions held by other members.

Using Trusts poses considerable risk of loss and is not a 100% guarantee of property and financial protection. We advise you, our member, to do your due diligence and research autonomously keeping up to date with changing legislation. We advise you to learn about Trust Law and the difference between private and public law, keep up to date with current Trust, Tax and Registration legislation. Educate yourself about case law and how you will administer your Trust. Join other groups that support one another in the administration of and defending private Trusts.

The Simply Being Sangha PMA do not guarantee any particular outcome. The Simply Being Sangha PMA are not responsible for any decisions or actions any member makes as a result of our sharing information, offering opinions, writing documents or any other interaction the member has with the SBS PMA organisers, written or verbal.

The Simply Being Sangha PMA reserve all their rights without prejudice.

By signing below, you are agreeing to have read the above disclaimer and that you are happy to accept our services under these terms.

MEMBER SIGNATURE:

MEMBER NAME PRINTED:

MEMBER EMAIL:

DATE SIGNED:

MEMBER TELEPHONE NUMBER: